
E-Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

05/17 07/19 08/16 09/13

1 Keith Hadley 302 302 3 2 1 0 N/A *101 *100 *101

2 AJ Rodriquez 296 393 0 0 2 1 99 98 97 99

3 Brian Eiter 294 387 0 0 0 3 98 93 98 98

4 Tayler Wonders 287 287 0 1 0 0 N/A 90 100 97

5 Evan Roeth 286 286 0 0 0 0 97 95 94 N/A

6 Shay Goodlund 274 354 0 0 0 0 93 80 91 90

7 Jack Leighan 269 269 0 0 0 0 89 N/A 88 92

8 Lance Bakki 268 346 0 0 0 0 88 86 78 94

9 Liam Roeth 256 256 0 0 0 0 80 87 89 N/A

10 Dale Wenstad 255 336 0 0 0 0 84 81 86 85

11 Clayton Groom 252 252 0 0 0 0 81 76 N/A 95

12 Michael Hudson 251 251 0 0 0 0 N/A 79 81 91

13 Len Litke 245 311 0 0 0 0 82 66 79 84

14 Sam Maahs 243 243 0 0 0 0 N/A 74 82 87

15 Joe Hudson 236 236 0 0 0 0 N/A 78 77 81

16 Brett Wilson 230 230 0 0 0 0 N/A 71 76 83

17 Austin Cracknell 194 194 0 0 1 0 N/A 99 95 N/A

18 Ashon Bristol 190 190 0 0 0 0 N/A 97 93 N/A

19 Chase Johnson 184 184 0 0 0 0 N/A 88 96 N/A

20 Matthew Miller 181 181 0 0 0 0 N/A 91 90 N/A

21 Tony Corless 177 177 0 0 0 0 N/A 85 92 N/A

22 Johnny Chase 171 171 0 0 0 0 N/A 84 87 N/A

23 Jason Burks 167 167 0 0 0 0 85 N/A N/A 82

24 Tyler Jones 166 166 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 80 86
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25 Ryan Chew 164 164 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 71 93

26 Garrett Rekdahl 160 160 0 0 0 0 N/A 75 85 N/A

27 James Johnson 156 156 0 0 0 0 N/A 72 84 N/A

28 Mike Stanton 153 153 0 0 0 0 N/A 83 70 N/A

29 Mike Maggiore 152 152 0 0 0 0 N/A 69 83 N/A

30 Scott Maynard 148 148 0 0 0 0 N/A 68 N/A 80

31 Ricky Boser 148 148 0 0 0 0 N/A 73 75 N/A

32 Edward Hixson 140 140 0 0 0 0 N/A 67 73 N/A

33 Chris White 134 134 0 0 0 0 N/A 65 69 N/A

34 Adam Drake 101 101 1 1 0 0 *101 N/A N/A N/A

35 Matt Dortmund 96 96 0 0 0 0 96 N/A N/A N/A

36 Carson Phipps 96 96 0 0 0 0 N/A 96 N/A N/A

37 Dylan Bartlett 96 96 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 96

38 Rick McCrery 95 95 0 0 0 0 95 N/A N/A N/A

39 Mark Frauley 94 94 0 0 0 0 94 N/A N/A N/A

40 Robert Sorjonen 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A 94 N/A N/A

41 Kyle Simmons 92 92 0 0 0 0 92 N/A N/A N/A

42 Devin King 92 92 0 0 0 0 N/A 92 N/A N/A

43 Koby Harris 91 91 0 0 0 0 91 N/A N/A N/A

44 Aaron Brown 90 90 0 0 0 0 90 N/A N/A N/A

45 Raymond Shell 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A 89 N/A N/A

46 Marshall Patten 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 89

47 Barry Baker 88 88 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 88

48 Marcus Anzivino 87 87 0 0 0 0 87 N/A N/A N/A

49 Travis Eiter 86 86 0 0 0 0 86 N/A N/A N/A

50 Chris Sheehy 83 83 0 0 0 0 83 N/A N/A N/A

51 Terry Steffensen 82 82 0 0 0 0 N/A 82 N/A N/A

52 Woody Garwood 79 79 0 0 0 0 79 N/A N/A N/A
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53 Paul Swanson 78 78 0 0 0 0 78 N/A N/A N/A

54 Patrick Bozarth 77 77 0 0 0 0 77 N/A N/A N/A

55 Brandon Dyche 77 77 0 0 0 0 N/A 77 N/A N/A

56 Owen Atkins 76 76 0 0 0 0 76 N/A N/A N/A

57 Anthony Lammers 75 75 0 0 0 0 75 N/A N/A N/A

58 Jason Ruzicka 74 74 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 74 N/A

59 Kevin Hobbs 72 72 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 72 N/A

60 Jason King 70 70 0 0 0 0 N/A 70 N/A N/A

61 Dan Wilcox 68 68 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 68 N/A

E-Truggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

05/17 07/19 08/16 09/13

1 Evan Roeth 303 303 3 3 0 0 *101 *101 *101 N/A

2 Dale Wenstad 295 391 0 0 2 0 99 99 96 97

3 Lance Bakki 293 387 0 0 1 1 96 98 94 99

4 Jack Leighan 291 291 0 0 0 2 98 N/A 95 98

5 Larry Richards 275 275 0 0 0 0 N/A 94 91 90

6 JC Clark 274 274 0 0 0 0 N/A 89 90 95

7 Sam Maahs 273 273 0 0 0 0 N/A 88 89 96

8 Woody Garwood 273 273 0 0 0 0 95 90 88 N/A

9 Anthony Lammers 254 254 0 0 0 0 92 83 79 N/A

10 Mark Jenkins 252 333 0 0 0 0 83 82 81 87

11 James Johnson 194 194 0 0 0 0 N/A 97 97 N/A

12 Devin King 193 193 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A 92 *101

13 Chase Johnson 193 193 0 0 0 1 N/A 95 98 N/A

14 Garrett Rekdahl 189 189 0 0 0 0 N/A 96 93 N/A

15 Mike Kennedy 187 187 0 0 0 0 93 N/A N/A 94

16 Scott Maynard 177 177 0 0 0 0 N/A 85 N/A 92
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17 Mike Maggiore 176 176 0 0 0 0 N/A 92 84 N/A

18 Gregg Kerr 176 176 0 0 0 0 89 N/A 87 N/A

19 Scott Davis 172 172 0 0 0 0 N/A 87 85 N/A

20 Chris Painter 166 166 0 0 0 0 N/A 86 80 N/A

21 Carsen Goodman 99 99 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A 99 N/A

22 James Halladey 97 97 0 0 0 0 97 N/A N/A N/A

23 Ryan Seaman 94 94 0 0 0 0 94 N/A N/A N/A

24 Dewayne Billings 93 93 0 0 0 0 N/A 93 N/A N/A

25 Rob Bowen 93 93 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 93

26 Paul Swanson 91 91 0 0 0 0 91 N/A N/A N/A

27 Raymond Shell 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A 91 N/A N/A

28 Joel Dennis 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 91

29 Eric Phillips 90 90 0 0 0 0 90 N/A N/A N/A

30 Ryan Kellis 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 89

31 Patrick Bozarth 88 88 0 0 0 0 88 N/A N/A N/A

32 Mike Scherrer 88 88 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 88

33 Owen Atkins 87 87 0 0 0 0 87 N/A N/A N/A

34 Ryan Knight 86 86 0 0 0 0 86 N/A N/A N/A

35 Ricky Boser 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 86 N/A

36 Mark Atkins 85 85 0 0 0 0 85 N/A N/A N/A

37 Shane Bergan 84 84 0 0 0 0 84 N/A N/A N/A

38 Jay Riggs 84 84 0 0 0 0 N/A 84 N/A N/A

39 Jason Ruzicka 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 83 N/A

40 Brian Bergan 82 82 0 0 0 0 82 N/A N/A N/A

41 Chris Cunliffe 82 82 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 82 N/A

42 Jason King 81 81 0 0 0 0 N/A 81 N/A N/A

43 Tim Ungren 78 78 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 78 N/A

4 of 189/15/2024 4:03:23 PM

www.livetimescoring.com 
2024 Wilde Events RC Series - WERC Series

5/17/2024 - 9/16/2024



Junior Buggy (<18)
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

05/17 07/19 08/16 09/13

1 AJ Rodriquez 299 397 0 2 1 0 100 99 98 100

2 Liam Roeth 297 297 0 1 1 1 99 98 100 N/A

3 Makaylee Chase 196 196 0 0 1 0 N/A 97 99 N/A

4 Liam Coles 193 193 0 0 1 0 94 N/A N/A 99

5 Cole Chura 100 100 0 1 0 0 N/A 100 N/A N/A

6 Evan Roeth 98 98 0 0 0 1 98 N/A N/A N/A

7 Julian St. Marie 98 98 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A 98

8 Liam Smith 97 97 0 0 0 0 97 N/A N/A N/A

9 Levi Lalone 97 97 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 97 N/A

10 Brooks Wonders 97 97 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 97

11 Hannah Hamilton 96 96 0 0 0 0 96 N/A N/A N/A

12 Maddie Fields 96 96 0 0 0 0 N/A 96 N/A N/A

13 Scott Walker 96 96 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 96 N/A

14 Travis Eiter 95 95 0 0 0 0 95 N/A N/A N/A

15 Owen Atkins 93 93 0 0 0 0 93 N/A N/A N/A

16 Jackson Clever 92 92 0 0 0 0 92 N/A N/A N/A

Masters Nitro (40+)
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

05/17 07/19 08/16 09/13

1 Brian Eiter 299 397 0 2 1 0 100 98 100 99

2 Shane Preugschat 298 395 0 1 2 0 99 100 99 97

3 Shay Goodlund 290 386 0 0 0 0 96 97 97 96

4 John Escalicas 289 289 0 0 0 0 97 96 96 N/A

5 Justin Wilde 278 366 0 0 0 0 92 93 93 88

6 Brian Lukavich 276 276 0 0 0 0 95 N/A 90 91
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7 Dale Wenstad 274 361 0 0 0 0 94 87 88 92

8 Ryan Chew 274 274 0 0 0 0 N/A 90 94 90

9 Brett Wilson 270 270 0 0 0 0 N/A 88 87 95

10 Pat George 261 342 0 0 0 0 88 81 84 89

11 Mark Jenkins 244 244 0 0 0 0 85 78 81 N/A

12 Tony Corless 197 197 0 0 1 1 N/A 99 98 N/A

13 Kevin Yotter 189 189 0 0 0 0 N/A 94 95 N/A

14 Mike Stanton 187 187 0 0 0 0 N/A 95 92 N/A

15 Ryan Seaman 187 187 0 0 0 0 93 N/A N/A 94

16 Scott Maynard 176 176 0 0 0 0 N/A 83 N/A 93

17 Elvis Candido 172 172 0 0 0 0 N/A 86 86 N/A

18 James Johnson 171 171 0 0 0 0 N/A 92 79 N/A

19 Woody Garwood 171 171 0 0 0 0 N/A 80 91 N/A

20 Ryan Yotter 170 170 0 0 0 0 N/A 85 85 N/A

21 Dan Wilcox 166 166 0 0 0 0 N/A 89 77 N/A

22 Eric Gilpin 164 164 0 0 0 0 N/A 82 82 N/A

23 Barry Baker 100 100 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 100

24 Matt Dortmund 98 98 0 0 0 1 98 N/A N/A N/A

25 Chuck Harris 98 98 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A 98

26 Michael Smith 91 91 0 0 0 0 91 N/A N/A N/A

27 Dewayne Billings 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A 91 N/A N/A

28 Rick Pyle 90 90 0 0 0 0 90 N/A N/A N/A

29 Joe Rodriquez 89 89 0 0 0 0 89 N/A N/A N/A

30 Len Litke 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 89 N/A

31 Jeff Seehorn 87 87 0 0 0 0 87 N/A N/A N/A

32 Patrick Bozarth 86 86 0 0 0 0 86 N/A N/A N/A

33 Stan Hamilton 84 84 0 0 0 0 84 N/A N/A N/A

34 Jason Phipps 84 84 0 0 0 0 N/A 84 N/A N/A
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35 Mark Atkins 83 83 0 0 0 0 83 N/A N/A N/A

36 Rob Munday 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 83 N/A

37 Brian Olsen 82 82 0 0 0 0 82 N/A N/A N/A

38 Joe Hudson 81 81 0 0 0 0 81 N/A N/A N/A

39 TY Guthrie 80 80 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 80 N/A

40 Stanley Hamilton 79 79 0 0 0 0 N/A 79 N/A N/A

41 Pauly Fitchitt 78 78 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 78 N/A

42 William Champagne 77 77 0 0 0 0 N/A 77 N/A N/A

Nitro Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

05/17 07/19 08/16 09/13

1 Jeremy Litke 298 387 1 1 1 1 89 *101 99 98

2 Austin Azure 292 382 1 2 0 0 90 91 *101 100

3 Carson Phipps 291 382 0 0 2 0 91 99 93 99

4 AJ Rodriquez 290 377 0 0 0 1 87 95 98 97

5 Tayler Wonders 282 354 1 0 0 1 72 98 97 *87

6 Brian Eiter 282 370 0 0 0 0 88 92 96 94

7 Shane Preugschat 274 358 0 0 0 0 84 93 89 92

8 Bryant Carlson 265 344 0 0 0 0 79 85 90 90

9 Toby Jenkins 262 339 0 0 0 0 77 84 87 91

10 Shay Goodlund 261 334 0 0 0 0 73 88 85 88

11 Ryan Chew 251 251 0 0 0 0 N/A 76 82 93

12 Chuck Harris 245 245 0 0 0 0 74 82 N/A 89

13 John Escalicas 244 244 0 0 0 0 78 86 80 N/A

14 Dale Wenstad 241 313 0 0 0 0 75 72 84 82

15 Brian Lukavich 232 232 0 0 0 0 66 N/A 81 85

16 Clayton Groom 230 230 0 0 0 0 67 79 N/A 84

17 Jeremy Hale 216 278 0 0 0 0 62 66 72 78
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18 Tyler Wilbur 191 191 0 0 0 0 N/A 97 94 N/A

19 Austin Cracknell 191 191 0 0 0 0 N/A 96 95 N/A

20 Tony Corless 185 185 0 0 0 0 N/A 94 91 N/A

21 Jared Cozzocrea 182 182 0 0 0 0 93 89 N/A N/A

22 Dylan Bartlett 181 181 0 0 0 0 86 N/A N/A 95

23 Matthew Miller 179 179 0 0 0 0 N/A 87 92 N/A

24 Chase Johnson 167 167 0 0 0 0 N/A 81 86 N/A

25 Mike Stanton 163 163 0 0 0 0 N/A 80 83 N/A

26 James Johnson 157 157 0 0 0 0 N/A 78 79 N/A

27 Dan Wilcox 155 155 0 0 0 0 N/A 77 78 N/A

28 Dylan Ferreira 149 149 0 0 0 0 N/A 73 76 N/A

29 Scott Maynard 148 148 0 0 0 0 N/A 68 N/A 80

30 Elvis Candido 148 148 0 0 0 0 N/A 71 77 N/A

31 Woody Garwood 144 144 0 0 0 0 N/A 74 70 N/A

32 Jay Riggs 142 142 0 0 0 0 N/A 67 75 N/A

33 Chris White 135 135 0 0 0 0 N/A 64 71 N/A

34 Carl Foster 133 133 0 0 0 0 64 69 N/A N/A

35 Dakotah Phend 101 101 1 1 0 0 *101 N/A N/A N/A

36 Ryan Maifield 99 99 0 0 1 0 99 N/A N/A N/A

37 Spencer Heckert 98 98 0 0 0 1 98 N/A N/A N/A

38 Mason Fuller 97 97 0 0 0 0 97 N/A N/A N/A

39 Adam Drake 96 96 0 0 0 0 96 N/A N/A N/A

40 Keith Hadley 96 96 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 96

41 Camden Lime 95 95 0 0 0 0 95 N/A N/A N/A

42 Tater Sontag 94 94 0 0 0 0 94 N/A N/A N/A

43 Taylor Petersen 92 92 0 0 0 0 92 N/A N/A N/A

44 Cole Chura 90 90 0 0 0 0 N/A 90 N/A N/A

45 Carsen Goodman 88 88 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 88 N/A
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46 Barry Baker 87 87 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 87

47 Mccoy Starkey 85 85 0 0 0 0 85 N/A N/A N/A

48 Brenden Bartlett 83 83 0 0 0 0 83 N/A N/A N/A

49 Will Stanton 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A 83 N/A N/A

50 Rodrigo Malagon 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 83

51 Jason Hunt 82 82 0 0 0 0 82 N/A N/A N/A

52 Rick McCrery 81 81 0 0 0 0 81 N/A N/A N/A

53 Julian St. Marie 81 81 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 81

54 Matt Dortmund 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 N/A N/A N/A

55 Brett Wilson 79 79 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 79

56 Marcus Anzivino 76 76 0 0 0 0 76 N/A N/A N/A

57 Jordan Galisky 75 75 0 0 0 0 N/A 75 N/A N/A

58 Levi Lalone 74 74 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 74 N/A

59 Pat George 73 73 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 73 N/A

60 Mark Frauley 71 71 0 0 0 0 71 N/A N/A N/A

61 Aaron Brenton 70 70 0 0 0 0 70 N/A N/A N/A

62 Eric Gilpin 70 70 0 0 0 0 N/A 70 N/A N/A

63 Kyle Simmons 69 69 0 0 0 0 69 N/A N/A N/A

64 Travis Eiter 68 68 0 0 0 0 68 N/A N/A N/A

65 Michael Smith 65 65 0 0 0 0 65 N/A N/A N/A

66 William Champagne 65 65 0 0 0 0 N/A 65 N/A N/A

67 Rick Pyle 63 63 0 0 0 0 63 N/A N/A N/A

68 Carson Boser 63 63 0 0 0 0 N/A 63 N/A N/A

69 Mark Atkins 61 61 0 0 0 0 61 N/A N/A N/A

Nitro Truggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

05/17 07/19 08/16 09/13

1 Jeremy Litke 301 396 3 2 0 1 95 *101 *99 *101
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2 AJ Rodriquez 295 383 0 1 0 1 88 98 100 97

3 Carson Phipps 288 378 0 0 1 0 92 97 99 90

4 Brian Eiter 284 371 0 0 1 0 87 89 96 99

5 Shane Preugschat 284 370 0 0 0 0 86 95 93 96

6 Chuck Harris 279 279 0 0 0 1 85 96 N/A 98

7 Michael Hudson 278 278 0 0 0 0 N/A 93 91 94

8 Ryan Chew 277 277 0 0 0 0 N/A 88 94 95

9 Danny Jolliff 253 253 0 0 0 0 78 87 N/A 88

10 Austin Cracknell 196 196 0 0 1 0 N/A 99 97 N/A

11 John Escalicas 187 187 0 0 0 0 N/A 92 95 N/A

12 Jared Cozzocrea 181 181 0 0 0 0 91 90 N/A N/A

13 Tyler Wilbur 181 181 0 0 0 0 N/A 91 90 N/A

14 Scott Maynard 177 177 0 0 0 0 N/A 85 N/A 92

15 Eric Gilpin 172 172 0 0 0 0 N/A 83 89 N/A

16 Gregg Kerr 171 171 0 0 0 0 79 N/A 92 N/A

17 Ryan Maifield 101 101 1 1 0 0 *101 N/A N/A N/A

18 Dakotah Phend 99 99 0 0 1 0 99 N/A N/A N/A

19 Tater Sontag 98 98 0 0 0 1 98 N/A N/A N/A

20 Mason Fuller 97 97 0 0 0 0 97 N/A N/A N/A

21 Camden Lime 96 96 0 0 0 0 96 N/A N/A N/A

22 Spencer Heckert 94 94 0 0 0 0 94 N/A N/A N/A

23 Cole Chura 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A 94 N/A N/A

24 Tayler Wonders 93 93 0 0 0 0 93 N/A N/A N/A

25 Austin Azure 93 93 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 93

26 Rodrigo Malagon 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 91

27 Mccoy Starkey 90 90 0 0 0 0 90 N/A N/A N/A

28 Dylan Bartlett 89 89 0 0 0 0 89 N/A N/A N/A

29 Julian St. Marie 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 89
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30 Will Stanton 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A 86 N/A N/A

31 Brenden Bartlett 84 84 0 0 0 0 84 N/A N/A N/A

32 Dan Wilcox 84 84 0 0 0 0 N/A 84 N/A N/A

33 Marcus Anzivino 83 83 0 0 0 0 83 N/A N/A N/A

34 Jason Hunt 82 82 0 0 0 0 82 N/A N/A N/A

35 Jordan Galisky 82 82 0 0 0 0 N/A 82 N/A N/A

36 Mark Frauley 81 81 0 0 0 0 81 N/A N/A N/A

37 Justin Shockley 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 N/A N/A N/A

38 Jeremy Hale 77 77 0 0 0 0 77 N/A N/A N/A

39 Eric Phillips 76 76 0 0 0 0 76 N/A N/A N/A

SPEC Tire E-Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

05/17 07/19 08/16 09/13

1 Toby Jenkins 300 395 1 2 1 0 95 99 *101 100

2 Tyler Jones 296 296 1 0 1 2 N/A 98 98 *100

3 Evan Roeth 295 295 1 1 1 0 *101 95 99 N/A

4 Devin King 291 291 0 0 0 1 N/A 96 97 98

5 Lance Bakki 286 379 0 0 0 0 94 93 95 97

6 Westin Carey 272 272 0 0 0 0 91 N/A 92 89

7 Sam Maahs 270 270 0 0 0 0 N/A 84 90 96

8 Len Litke 270 359 0 0 0 0 90 90 89 90

9 Joe Hudson 267 267 0 0 0 0 N/A 86 86 95

10 Larry Richards 264 264 0 0 0 0 N/A 88 88 88

11 JC Clark 248 248 0 0 0 0 N/A 82 85 81

12 Monty Cavadini 244 244 0 0 0 0 84 77 N/A 83

13 Mike Swisher 240 240 0 0 0 0 N/A 79 81 80

14 Alan Ginsey 232 306 0 0 0 0 76 74 80 76

15 Pat George 229 229 0 0 0 0 79 68 N/A 82
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16 Anthony Lammers 222 222 0 0 0 0 74 75 73 N/A

17 TY Guthrie 218 218 0 0 0 0 68 N/A 71 79

18 Jason Engbaum 212 212 0 0 0 0 N/A 62 72 78

19 Mark Jenkins 203 266 0 0 0 0 65 63 67 71

20 Edward Hixson 201 201 0 0 0 0 70 61 70 N/A

21 Marshall Patten 186 186 0 0 0 0 93 N/A N/A 93

22 Johnny Chase 185 185 0 0 0 0 N/A 92 93 N/A

23 Kevin Yotter 183 183 0 0 0 0 N/A 87 96 N/A

24 Mike Maggiore 180 180 0 0 0 0 N/A 89 91 N/A

25 Liam Coles 172 172 0 0 0 0 85 N/A N/A 87

26 Ricky Boser 172 172 0 0 0 0 N/A 85 87 N/A

27 David Braun 169 169 0 0 0 0 N/A 83 N/A 86

28 Makaylee Chase 163 163 0 0 0 0 N/A 81 82 N/A

29 Mike Kennedy 162 162 0 0 0 0 78 N/A N/A 84

30 Ryan Yotter 161 161 0 0 0 0 N/A 78 83 N/A

31 Paul Knapp 152 152 0 0 0 0 77 N/A N/A 75

32 Richard Orr 143 143 0 0 0 0 72 71 N/A N/A

33 Gary Groothuis 142 142 0 0 0 0 N/A 66 76 N/A

34 Chris Painter 141 141 0 0 0 0 N/A 67 74 N/A

35 Chris Hazelbrook 138 138 0 0 0 0 N/A 70 68 N/A

36 Keith Hadley 101 101 1 1 0 0 N/A *101 N/A N/A

37 Erich Hagen 99 99 0 0 1 0 99 N/A N/A N/A

38 Rhett Long 98 98 0 0 0 1 98 N/A N/A N/A

39 Daniel Price 97 97 0 0 0 0 97 N/A N/A N/A

40 Robert Sorjonen 97 97 0 0 0 0 N/A 97 N/A N/A

41 Justin Shockley 96 96 0 0 0 0 96 N/A N/A N/A

42 Terry Steffensen 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A 94 N/A N/A

43 Raymond Shell 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 94 N/A
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44 Austin Hudson 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 94

45 Aaron Brown 92 92 0 0 0 0 92 N/A N/A N/A

46 Aaron Brenton 92 92 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 92

47 Bryant Carlson 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A 91 N/A N/A

48 Owen Brenton 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 91

49 Woody Garwood 89 89 0 0 0 0 89 N/A N/A N/A

50 Chris Sheehy 88 88 0 0 0 0 88 N/A N/A N/A

51 Ryan Seaman 87 87 0 0 0 0 87 N/A N/A N/A

52 James Halladey 86 86 0 0 0 0 86 N/A N/A N/A

53 Zack Kidwell 85 85 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 85

54 Rob Munday 84 84 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 84 N/A

55 Eric Chaney 83 83 0 0 0 0 83 N/A N/A N/A

56 Branden Haggerty 82 82 0 0 0 0 82 N/A N/A N/A

57 Jeff Seehorn 81 81 0 0 0 0 81 N/A N/A N/A

58 Heath Nave 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 N/A N/A N/A

59 Brandon Dyche 80 80 0 0 0 0 N/A 80 N/A N/A

60 Kevin Hobbs 79 79 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 79 N/A

61 Jay Riggs 78 78 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 78 N/A

62 Travis Miller 77 77 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 77 N/A

63 Mike Scherrer 77 77 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 77

64 Kevin Gross 76 76 0 0 0 0 N/A 76 N/A N/A

65 Eric Olson 75 75 0 0 0 0 75 N/A N/A N/A

66 Darrick Green 75 75 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 75 N/A

67 Josh Stephenson 74 74 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 74

68 Gordon Coles 73 73 0 0 0 0 73 N/A N/A N/A

69 Paul Parks 73 73 0 0 0 0 N/A 73 N/A N/A

70 Rod Miller 73 73 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 73

71 Rhett Spencer 72 72 0 0 0 0 N/A 72 N/A N/A
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72 Corey Crow 72 72 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 72

73 ERIC SCHINDLER 71 71 0 0 0 0 71 N/A N/A N/A

74 Anthony Casement 69 69 0 0 0 0 69 N/A N/A N/A

75 Dan Wilcox 69 69 0 0 0 0 N/A 69 N/A N/A

76 Tim Ungren 69 69 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 69 N/A

77 Corey Johnston 67 67 0 0 0 0 67 N/A N/A N/A

78 Joe Murphy 66 66 0 0 0 0 66 N/A N/A N/A

79 Levi Lalone 66 66 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 66 N/A

80 Sean Oreilly 65 65 0 0 0 0 N/A 65 N/A N/A

81 Jack Steinberg 64 64 0 0 0 0 N/A 64 N/A N/A

SPEC Tire Nitro Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

05/17 07/19 08/16 09/13

1 Austin Azure 300 300 2 2 0 1 98 *101 *101 N/A

2 Toby Jenkins 295 390 1 1 0 0 95 97 97 *101

3 Chuck Harris 294 294 0 0 1 1 97 98 N/A 99

4 Bryant Carlson 285 372 0 0 0 1 91 96 98 87

5 Westin Carey 277 277 0 0 0 0 89 N/A 92 96

6 Brian Lukavich 274 274 0 0 0 0 87 N/A 90 97

7 Danny Jolliff 274 274 0 0 0 0 92 94 N/A 88

8 Jeremy Hale 258 336 0 0 0 0 78 84 82 92

9 Brett Wilson 257 257 0 0 0 0 N/A 89 79 89

10 Pat George 255 336 0 0 0 0 81 86 84 85

11 Jared Cozzocrea 191 191 1 1 0 0 *101 90 N/A N/A

12 Liam Roeth 189 189 0 0 0 0 N/A 95 94 N/A

13 Matthew Miller 187 187 0 0 0 0 N/A 91 96 N/A

14 Kevin Yotter 184 184 0 0 0 0 N/A 93 91 N/A

15 Woody Garwood 181 181 0 0 0 0 N/A 92 89 N/A
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16 Aaron Brenton 177 177 0 0 0 1 79 N/A N/A 98

17 Paul Knapp 174 174 0 0 0 0 83 N/A N/A 91

18 David Braun 169 169 0 0 0 0 N/A 88 N/A 81

19 Carl Foster 165 165 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 81 84

20 Ryan Yotter 163 163 0 0 0 0 N/A 83 80 N/A

21 Taylor Petersen 99 99 0 0 1 0 99 N/A N/A N/A

22 Tayler Wonders 99 99 0 0 1 0 N/A 99 N/A N/A

23 Brian Eiter 99 99 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A 99 N/A

24 Rick McCrery 96 96 0 0 0 0 96 N/A N/A N/A

25 Carsen Goodman 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 95 N/A

26 Ryan Seaman 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 95

27 Rhett Long 94 94 0 0 0 0 94 N/A N/A N/A

28 Rodrigo Malagon 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 94

29 Justin Shockley 93 93 0 0 0 0 93 N/A N/A N/A

30 Ryan Chew 93 93 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 93 N/A

31 Julian St. Marie 93 93 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 93

32 John Escalicas 90 90 0 0 0 0 90 N/A N/A N/A

33 Rhett Spencer 90 90 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 90

34 Koby Harris 88 88 0 0 0 0 88 N/A N/A N/A

35 Dylan Ferreira 88 88 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 88 N/A

36 Elvis Candido 87 87 0 0 0 0 N/A 87 N/A N/A

37 Raymond Shell 87 87 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 87 N/A

38 Jeff Seehorn 86 86 0 0 0 0 86 N/A N/A N/A

39 Levi Lalone 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 86 N/A

40 Liam Coles 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 86

41 Michael Smith 85 85 0 0 0 0 85 N/A N/A N/A

42 Stanley Hamilton 85 85 0 0 0 0 N/A 85 N/A N/A

43 Rob Munday 85 85 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 85 N/A
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44 Branden Haggerty 84 84 0 0 0 0 84 N/A N/A N/A

45 Eric Gilpin 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 83 N/A

46 Joel Dennis 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 83

47 Eric Phillips 82 82 0 0 0 0 82 N/A N/A N/A

48 Zack Hayes 82 82 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 82

49 TRAVIS BORDELON 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 N/A N/A N/A

50 Pauly Fitchitt 78 78 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 78 N/A

51 Peter Robinson 77 77 0 0 0 0 77 N/A N/A N/A

Sportsman E-Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

05/17 07/19 08/16 09/13

1 Westin Carey 301 301 2 2 1 0 99 N/A *101 *101

2 Larry Richards 298 298 0 1 2 0 N/A 100 99 99

3 JC Clark 284 284 0 0 0 1 N/A 89 98 97

4 Zack Kidwell 283 283 0 0 0 1 92 93 N/A 98

5 Monty Cavadini 283 283 0 0 0 0 95 95 N/A 93

6 CJ Foster 278 368 0 0 0 0 90 91 96 91

7 Alan Ginsey 262 345 0 0 0 0 87 83 90 85

8 Jason Engbaum 258 258 0 0 0 0 N/A 80 97 81

9 Mike Swisher 256 256 0 0 0 0 N/A 81 93 82

10 TY Guthrie 246 325 0 0 0 0 80 79 86 80

11 Mark Jenkins 232 304 0 0 0 0 72 76 83 73

12 Eric Chaney 193 193 0 0 0 1 98 N/A N/A 95

13 David Braun 193 193 0 0 0 0 N/A 97 N/A 96

14 Scott Davis 191 191 0 0 0 0 N/A 96 95 N/A

15 Kevin Gross 183 183 0 0 0 0 N/A 94 89 N/A

16 Makaylee Chase 183 183 0 0 0 0 N/A 92 91 N/A

17 Mike Kennedy 179 179 0 0 0 0 96 N/A N/A 83
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18 Anthony Lammers 178 178 0 0 0 0 N/A 86 92 N/A

19 Richard Orr 177 177 0 0 0 0 89 88 N/A N/A

20 Chris Painter 173 173 0 0 0 0 N/A 85 88 N/A

21 Chris Hazelbrook 165 165 0 0 0 0 N/A 84 81 N/A

22 Rhett Spencer 163 163 0 0 0 0 N/A 77 N/A 86

23 Gary Groothuis 162 162 0 0 0 0 N/A 78 84 N/A

24 Don DePriest 161 161 0 0 0 0 73 N/A N/A 88

25 Caylee DePriest 161 161 0 0 0 0 77 N/A N/A 84

26 Josh Stephenson 160 160 0 0 0 0 85 N/A N/A 75

27 Chris Cunliffe 155 155 0 0 0 0 N/A 73 82 N/A

28 James Halladey 101 101 1 1 0 0 *101 N/A N/A N/A

29 Ryan Chew 99 99 0 0 1 0 N/A 99 N/A N/A

30 Dewayne Billings 99 99 1 0 0 1 N/A *99 N/A N/A

31 Jeff Seehorn 97 97 0 0 0 0 97 N/A N/A N/A

32 Liam Coles 94 94 0 0 0 0 94 N/A N/A N/A

33 Travis Miller 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 94 N/A

34 Ryan Seaman 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 94

35 Heath Nave 93 93 0 0 0 0 93 N/A N/A N/A

36 Rob Bowen 92 92 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 92

37 Hannah Hamilton 91 91 0 0 0 0 91 N/A N/A N/A

38 Maddie Fields 90 90 0 0 0 0 N/A 90 N/A N/A

39 Eric Gilpin 90 90 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 90

40 Joel Dennis 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 89

41 Eric Olson 88 88 0 0 0 0 88 N/A N/A N/A

42 Ken Boseman 87 87 0 0 0 0 N/A 87 N/A N/A

43 Sean O'Reilly 87 87 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 87 N/A

44 Ryan Kellis 87 87 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 87

45 Eric Phillips 86 86 0 0 0 0 86 N/A N/A N/A
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46 Darrick Green 85 85 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 85 N/A

47 Shane Bergan 84 84 0 0 0 0 84 N/A N/A N/A

48 Brian Bergan 83 83 0 0 0 0 83 N/A N/A N/A

49 Gordon Coles 82 82 0 0 0 0 82 N/A N/A N/A

50 Sean Oreilly 82 82 0 0 0 0 N/A 82 N/A N/A

51 Edward Hixson 81 81 0 0 0 0 81 N/A N/A N/A

52 Zach Lalone 80 80 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 80 N/A

53 Rick Pyle 79 79 0 0 0 0 79 N/A N/A N/A

54 Zack Hayes 79 79 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 79

55 ERIC SCHINDLER 78 78 0 0 0 0 78 N/A N/A N/A

56 Rod Miller 78 78 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 78

57 Corey Crow 77 77 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 77

58 Anthony Casement 76 76 0 0 0 0 76 N/A N/A N/A

59 Mike Scherrer 76 76 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 76

60 Corey Johnston 75 75 0 0 0 0 75 N/A N/A N/A

61 Jack Steinberg 75 75 0 0 0 0 N/A 75 N/A N/A

62 Matthew McCorkle 74 74 0 0 0 0 74 N/A N/A N/A

63 Belky Stanton 74 74 0 0 0 0 N/A 74 N/A N/A

64 Kevin Grater 74 74 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 74

65 Liam Smith 71 71 0 0 0 0 71 N/A N/A N/A

66 Joe Murphy 70 70 0 0 0 0 70 N/A N/A N/A
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